J 78M PTO-1595		12-21-1998
	RECORDATION FO	ORM COVER SHEET
MRD 12-10-98	PATENT	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record on the Government Register the attached document(s).		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): John Noel FLINT Lunne Patricia OLDFIELD	DEC 1 0 1998 3	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: <u>Paul Francis CONNOLLY & Alma Irene CONNOLLY</u> Address: <u>C/ - THE BEND, VIA CASINO, NEW SOUTH</u> <u>WALES, 2470, AUSTRALIA</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes <u>X_No</u>		
3. Nature of conveyance:	(<u>X</u> title not affected)	
X_Assignment	_ Merger	
Security Agreement	_ Change of Name	
Other		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes_X No
Execution Date: August 14, 1997		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) includin	g series no.	B. Patent No.(s)
		5,052,852
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No		
 Name and address of party to whom con concerning document should be mailed: 	respondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Attention: <u>ROSS F. Hunt</u> , Jr		7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41): \$40.00
LARSON & TAYLOR		Enclosed
Transpotomac Plaza 1199 North Fairfax S	treet	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Suite 900 Alexandria, Virginia	22314	8. Deposit account number:
menuluita, viigima	22314	12-0555
2/16/1998 DHGUYEN 00000258 5052852		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
1 FC:581 40.00 0P DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. <u>Ross F. Hunt, Jr.</u> <u>December 10, 1998</u>		
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. <u>24082</u>		Signature Date Tota. number of pages comprising cover sheet: <u>1</u>

PATENT REEL: 9638 FRAME: 0197 WHEREAS JOHN NOEL FLINT AND LYNNE PATRICIA OLDFIELD both Australian citizens, are joint part-owners of United States Patent No. 5,052,852 issued October 1, 1991.

WHEREAS PAUL FRANCIS CONNOLLY AND ALMA IRENE CONNOLLY (hereinafter Assignees), both Australian citizens, are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Patent and the invention covered thereby.

Now, therefore, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to them in hand paid by Assignees, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said Assignees their share of the rights to the invention and Patent aforesaid, and any reissue or reissues of said Patent already granted and which may be granted on said Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignees for their own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term for which the said Patent, is granted or may be reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, if this Assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Patent, with the right to sue (at Assignees expense) for, and collect the same for their own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of their successors, assigns or other legal representatives;

AND parties acknowledge that the goodwill attaching to the said Patent is hereby transferred together with the Patent for valuable consideration previously provided;

AND Assignors hereby authorise and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention to Assignees, and Assignors hereby convenant that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed, and will not execute, any Agreements inconsistent herewith.

IN NOEL FLINT

NE PATRICIA ØLDFIELD

DATE:

X 14 August 1997

P. Olafueld WITNESS:

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 9638 FRAME: 0198

443CAP.DOC



LAWYERS

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

LYNNE PATRICIA OLDFIELD AND JOHN NOEL FLINT

PAUL FRANCIS CONNOLLY AND ALMA IRENE CONNOLLY

50 Carrington Street Sydney NSW 2000 Australia www.gtlaw.com.au Facsimile + 61 2 9367 3111 Telephone + 61 2 9367 3000

PATENT REEL: 9638 FRAME: 0199

-

RECORDED: 12/10/1998